
RESOLUTION 

 
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM JENSEN CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY FOR $136,657.00 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTH CREEK 

SLOPE AND CHANNEL FLOOD REPAIR PROJECT 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires to repair damages caused by the June 30, 2018 extreme 

flash flooding event and to protect a sanitary sewer main by installing a driven sheet pile wall, 
installing special pipe encasement, completing grading and placing rip rap west of the NW Irvinedale 
Drive and NW 9th Street intersection adjacent to North Creek in northwest Ankeny; and 

 
WHEREAS, a request for proposals was sent to twenty-four (24) contractors; and 
 
WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposals are as follows: 
 
Jensen Construction Company    $136,657.00 
Halbrook Excavating      $187,000.00 
Engineer’s Estimated Cost       $87,925.00 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, 

that the Proposal from Jensen Construction Company in the amount of $136,657.00 be accepted for 
the construction of the North Creek Slope and Channel Flood Repair Project, the Mayor be authorized 
to sign the construction contract and the construction Performance, Payment and Maintenance Bond 
be accepted. 

 
DATED this 15th day of April, 2019. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Gary Lorenz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
 

_______________________________ 
Debra M. Arend, Interim City Clerk 

 


