APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: North Creek Slope and Channel Flood Repair Project
F’;‘ <ity of Contractor: Jensen Construction Company
— An l(eny Address: 5550 NE 22nd Street, Des Moines, 1A 50313 .
trmaing ol iiennes Finance Budget Code: 680.3680.4453 Finance Project # 680.4453
Vendor Project or invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: April 15,2019 ° Vendor # 1265
Date of Council Meeting: October 7, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 2 (FINAL)

PAYMENT PERIOD: From:

Contract Summary .
Original Contract Amount: $

August 3, 2019 Through: September 6, 2019

Net change by Change Orders; $

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £ 2)

Rz

Total completed and stored to date:

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  $

Total Earned less Retainage:

Less previous applications for payment:
SUBTOTAL

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list)
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Balance to finish, including retainage:

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable)

136,657.00
(8,485.48)
$ 128,171.52
128,171.52
6,408.58
$ 121,762.94
$ 116,347.94
$ - 5,415.00
$ -
$ 5,415.00
$ 6,408.58

4.00 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounis have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and )
payments received from |he Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Jensen Construction Company

Firm Name
( N 13Sepi19
Slgnatufe Dale %
Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Firm Name
Signalure Date
City of Ank taff Approval: :
b St 18,2019
Signature” U / O | Date” b4
Submit to: Amy L. Bryant, P.E. - Environmental Engineer - Public Works Department
E-mail: ABryant@Ankenylowa.qov Phone:  (515) 963-3542 Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 9/13/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

fiem |PESCRIPTION ORIGINA %Lm:«g? TOTAL . QUANTITY VALUE OF REMAINING | PERCEN]
2 N ————— Lns Pglfmff:’ (u\égg;:)ce QUANTITY | UNITPRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | -0y eve | COMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY |COMPLETE
1_|Topsoll, Off-Site CY. 150.00 (150.00) - $  4000]|S - $ - . - 0.00%
2 |Excavation, Class 10, Haul Off Sile or Reuse CY 225.00 80.00 305.00 | $ 40.00 | § 12,200.00 305.00 | § 12,200.00 100.00%
3 |Special Pipe Er 1 LF 80.00 80.00 | $§ 20000 |$ 22,400.00 80.00 | § 22,400,00 100.00%
4 |Ecosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching (BFM) w/Temporary Seed | AC 0.20 (0.20) - $ 5,000.00 | § - $ - - 0.00%
5 |Permanent Seeding and Hydromulching (BFM)| AC 0.20 0.20 | $12,500.00 | § 2,500.00 020 |8 2,600.00 - 100.00%
6 _|Wallle, Natural Fiber, 9 Inch LF 120.00 (120.00) - $ 500 (8§ - $ - - 0.00%
7 |Wallle, Removal LF 120.00 (120.00) - $ 250 |8 - $ - 0.00%
8 |Rip Rap, ClassE, Bank and Stilling Basin Rock | TON 230.00 (57.64) 17236 | § 57.00 | § 9,824.52 17236 | § 9,824.62 - 100.00%
9 |Rip Rap, Class E, Sliling Basin Rock, Instal'ation Only| TON 83.00 83.00|$ 49001|8§ 4,067.00 83.00 | § 4,067.00 | - 100.00%
10 [Stabilized Consltruclion Enlrance SY 70,00 7000 | $ 5400 | § 3,780.00 70.00 | § 3,780.00 - 100.00%
11 [Mobilization LS 1.00 1.00 | $14,000.00 | § 14,000.00 100 | § 14,000.00 - 100.00%
12 |Concrete Washout, Collection Bags LS 1.00 (1.00) - $ 50000 |8 - $ - - 0.00%
13 |Sheel Pile, Driven SF 1,100.00 1,10000[$ 54.00 [ § 59,400.00 1,10000 [ § 59,400.00 - 100.00%
14 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
16 - $ - $ - 0.00%
16 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
17 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
18 - $ - 3 - - 0.00%
19 - $ - $ - 0,00%
20 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
21 - S - $ - - 0.00%
22 - $ - $ - 0.00%
23 - $ - S - 0.00%
24 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
25 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
26 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
27 s $ - $ - 0.00%
28 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
29 - $ - $ - 0.00%
30 - $ - $ - 0.00%
31 - $ - $ - 0.00%
32 d $ - $ - - 0.00%
33 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
34 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
35 - $ - § - - 0.00%
36 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
37 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
38 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
39 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
40 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
41 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
42 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
43 - $ - $ - 0.00%
44 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
45 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
46 - $ - S - 0.00%
A7 - $ - $ = 0.00%
48 - s - B E = 0.00%
49 £ $ - s - - 0.00%
50 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
51 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
52 > $ - 3 - - 0.00%
53 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
64 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
56 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
56 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
57 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
58 . - $ - $ - - 0.00%
59 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
60 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
61 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
62 - $ - S - - 0.00%
63 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
64 s $ - $ - - 0.00%
65 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
66 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
67 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
68 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
69 - $ - S - - 0.00%
70 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
74 = $ = $ - - 0.00%
72 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
73 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
74 - $ - S - - 0.00%
75 £ $ - $ - 0,00%
$ 128,171.52 0.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

$  128,171.52

Dale prinled: 9/13/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No Date Amount No. Date Amount No Date Amount
1 August 19, 2019 $ 116,347.94 36 1 October 7, 2019 $  (8,485.48)
2 37 2
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
5 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 16
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 &5 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 58 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 ) 62
28 63 TOTAL $ (8,485.48)
29 64 =R
30 65
31 66 GContract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
33 68 Original Contract Date: April 15, 2019
34 69 Original Contract Time: 25.00
35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date: 25.00
Time Used to Date: 21.00
TOTAL $ 116,347.94 Contract Time Remaining: 4.00

Date Printed: 9/13/2018



