CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

North Creek Slope and Channel Flood Repair

Ankeny, lowa

October 7, 2019
This is to certify that the construction improvements on the North Creek Slope and
Channel Flood Repair project have been completed in substantial compliance with

the plans and specifications for the project. The final contract amount is
$128,171.52. 1 hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Respectfully sub

Shannon, PE

Project Manager

HR Green, Inc.

Towa License Number 23221



